Application for
Planning Approval

Land Use Planning and Approvals Act 1993

APPLICATION NO.
DA2024/234

LOCATION OF AFFECTED AREA
7 SILVERGUM STREET, BRIGHTON

DESCRIPTION OF DEVELOPMENT PROPOSAL
MULTIPLE DWELLINGS X 7

A COPY OF THE DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION MAY BE VIEWED AT
www.brighton.tas.gov.au AND AT THE COUNCIL OFFICES, 1 TIVOLI
ROAD, OLD BEACH, BETWEEN 8:15 A.M. AND 4:45 P.M, MONDAY TO
FRIDAY OR VIA THE QR CODE BELOW. ANY PERSON MAY MAKE
WRITTEN REPRESENTATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH S.57(5) OF THE
LAND USE PLANNING AND APPROVALS ACT 1993 CONCERNING THIS
APPLICATION UNTIL 4:45 P.M. ON 14/04/2025. ADDRESSED TO THE
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER AT 1 TIVOLI ROAD, OLD BEACH, 7017 OR BY
EMAIL AT development@brighton.tas.gov.au.
REPRESENTATIONS SHOULD INCLUDE A DAYTIME TELEPHONE
NUMBER TO ALLOW COUNCIL OFFICERS TO DISCUSS, IF NECESSARY,
ANY MATTERS RAISED.

JAMES DRYBURGH )
Chief Executive Dfficer B”‘Shton

SCAN ME



http://www.brighton.tas.gov.au/
mailto:development@brighton.tas.gov.au
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PINNACLE

7 Silvergum Street, Brighton 7030

Owner(s) or Clients

Building Classification

Designer

Total Floor Area (Combined)

Alpine Area
Other Hazards

(e.g.. High wind, earthquake, flooding, landslip,
dispersive soils, sand dunes, mine subsidence,

landfill, snow &ice, or other relevant factors)

Huntingfield Developments

8 x 1a Dwellings

Jason Nickerson CC6073Y
1020.36m?

N/A

Burrows Avenue SAP BRI-512

Title Reference

Zoning

Land Size

Design Wind Speed

Soil Classification
Climate Zone
Corrosion Environment

Bushfire Attack Level (BAL)

186843/18
General Residential
2,734m?
TBA

TBA

E

Low

Low

|D Sheet Name Issue
A0.01 Location Plan DA - 03
A0.02 Site Plan DA - 03
A2.01 U1l - Floor Plan DA - 03
A2.02 U1l - Elevations DA - 03
A3.01 U2 - Floor Plan DA - 03
A3.02 U2 - Elevations DA - 03
A4 .01 U3 - Floor Plan DA - 03
A4 .02 U3 - Elevations DA - 03
A5.01 U4 - Floor Plan DA - 03
A5.02 U4 - Elevations DA - 03
A6.01 U5 - Floor Plan DA - 03
A6.02 U5 - Elevations DA - 03
A7.01 U6 - Floor Plan DA - 03
A7.02 U6 - Elevations DA - 03
A8.01 U7 - Floor Plan DA - 03
A8.02 U7 - Elevations DA - 03
C.01 Parking & Driveway Plan DA - 03
L.O1 Landscaping Plan DA - 03
L.02 Planting Schedule & Details DA - 03
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H . . | Dat D t ese drawing are the property of Pinnacle Drafting & Design Pty Ltd, reproduction in whole or part is
T Locatlon Plan Scale: PI’ODOS<3|. MUltlple Dwe”mgs Date: 26/11/24 e e eecription N strictly forbidden without written consent. © 2024. These drawings are to be read in conjunction with @@@@
7/3 Abernant Way,Cambrldge 7170 . . Drawn by; JSM/RZ/SH DA-01 03/02/25 RFI Amendments all drawings and documentation by Engineers, Surveyors and any other consultants referred to within BUILDING DESIGNERS
0362484218 1250 @A2 Client: Huntlngﬁeld Developments DA-02 12/03/25 RFI Amendments this drawing set as well as any CLC and/or permit documentation. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS; ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA
dmi i ledrafti JobNo: 092-2021 DA-03 20/03/25 RFI Amendments All Contractors are to verify dimensions on site before commencing any orders, works or requesting/
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’ R Approved by: IN . Building Surveyor: LTBS ]
Licence: CC6073Y oy Lydenbuiders
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% Access Panel

Articulation Joint
Smoke Alarm

Construction of sanitary
compartments 10.4.2 of NCC 2022

The door to a fully enclosed sanitary compartment

must -

open outwards; or

slide; or

be readily removable from the outside of the
compartment.

unless there is a clear space of at least 1.2 m,
measured in accordance with Figure 10.4.2 of NCC
2022 Vol Il, between the closet pan within the
sanitary compartment and the doorway.

Note: Safe Movement & Egress
Openable windows greater than 4m above the
surface below are to be fitted with a device to limit
opening or a suitable screen so a 125mm sphere
cannot pass through. Except for Bedrooms, where
the requirement is for heights above 2m. Refer to
clauses 11.3.7 and 11.3.8 of NCC 2022 for further
information on suitable protective devices.

Note: Paved Areas
All paths and patios to fall away from dwelling.

Unit Legend

Type A- U2

TypeB-U1 & U3

Type C - U4 & U6

Type D -U5& U7

. . 2 18,460 %
Note: Stair Construction 7 1
All stairs to be constructed in accordance with NCC 17 I 5,480 Ly 3,090 1y 1,990 7 2,000 W 3,600 144100
Vol 11 2022 Part 11.2.2: / x N M 790 N 901
Riser: Min 115mm - Max 190mm WL/ 1,500 WL/ I 4,880 6OOWL/ H/ 1,980 H/l 020 H/l 020 H/ 1,380 H/ 1,500 H/ 2,340 L/WL/ 1,360 1L/
Going: Min 240mm - Max 355mm 250 1100n 90 90 90 90 90 90 90
Slope (2R+G): Max 550 - Min 700 screen
) . A 1700h 1,500 - 2,400 1,500 - 600 1,200- 2,100 1,000 - 600 1,000 - 600
For stairways serving non-habitable room used timber A F = A AW QBSC AW QBSC
infrequently, refer to table 11.2.2(b). screen o ﬁ 11000 timber screen [ pyc | ﬁ 800h timber screen
- - = == O T ———————— 1 T—7 7 1 1 1 T O~ S S ~
~ o ;*2 w — "é i T i T T 'E/ 1 'E/ i T L g;T NN -
Landings to comply with Clause 11.2.5 and be a I \/, ’_‘ ﬁrj H 73
minimum of 750mm deep measured 500mm from i TIMBER A (©) S Si
the inside edge of the landing. {LANDING /N ENS Ei 8= ©
= 1 4.50 m? 3 tiles : 2
. -
Slip resistance of treads, nosings and ramps to S) ° 3 -.g \ BED 2 9 BED 1 S
comply with Clause 11.2.4. IS 2 g —— KITCH carpet ~ carpet S o
, o DINING ]| timber |0 BT g B S
Heights of rooms & other spaces | 1 timber H | WIR 2 X .
u t ~ , i :
10.3.1 of NCC 2022 | - carpe 870 | LB L
Heights of rooms and other spaces must not be less | « - " | NI
than; ‘ RLInAATTATAS | T -3
L . ) ) S — PORCH 0 o
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(c)in a corridor, passageway or the like - 2.1 m; and «© © timber : o = |®
(d)in a bathroom, shower room, laundry, sanitary . . I oS i: N
compartment, airlock, pantry, storeroom, garage, car Kl . ” ~ S ST =K
parking area or the like - 2.1 m; and S 870 5 \R 870
(e)in aroom or space with a sloping ceiling or ™~ 3 ao\"
projections below the ceiling line within- See NCC ok o= FFL 86,000 n
directly for these items o g< 140.76 m? g =
(f)in a stairway, ramp, landing, or the like - 2.0 m 8 S CH:2700 BED 3 GARAGE o 8
measured vertically above the nosing line of o 9 LIVING carpet concrete S ™
stairway treads or the floor surface of a ramp, I HATDEE o
landing or the like. o~ i
If required onsite, the builder may work within the ~ s s o [ N SN
tolerances of the above as specified within the NCC NN N - } { } = = o [ [
2022 Vol Il. Builder to contact Pinnacle before ) ) [vos v —= - ~ S S
undertaking works. MB
1,500 - 900 1,500 - 900 1,200- 2,100 600- 3,000
AW AW AW AW
250 90 90
Y LVl I I /
11,500 11 4,880 M 10,290 M 1,360 /1
| V) W I W 230) | |
1 1 N 3,600 901510190 6,020 17171,200 1
| V) Iy Wl /a7 |
1 1 M 3,000 9075 1011 6,620 (K |
2 I
/ 18,460 /
Total Floor Area 140.76m2
Timber Landing 4.50m?
Porch 2.15m?
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% Access Panel

Articulation Joint
Smoke Alarm

Construction of sanitary
compartments 10.4.2 of NCC 2022

The door to a fully enclosed sanitary compartment
must -

open outwards; or

slide; or

be readily removable from the outside of the
compartment.

unless there is a clear space of at least 1.2 m,
measured in accordance with Figure 10.4.2 of NCC
2022 Vol Il, between the closet pan within the
sanitary compartment and the doorway.

Note: Safe Movement & Egress
Openable windows greater than 4m above the
surface below are to be fitted with a device to limit
opening or a suitable screen so a 125mm sphere

cannot pass through. Except for Bedrooms, where
the requirement is for heights above 2m. Refer to
clauses 11.3.7 and 11.3.8 of NCC 2022 for further
information on suitable protective devices.

Note: Paved Areas
All paths and patios to fall away from dwelling.

Unit Legend

Type A- U2

TypeB-U1 & U3

Type C - U4 & U6

Type D -U5& U7

. . +
Note: Stair Construction f 15,540
All stairs to be constructed in accordance with NCC 6.620
Vol 11 2022 Part 11.2.2: ¥ FF H -+
R|s§r: M|.n 115mm - Max 190mm L vl /510,490 6,020 230} | 1,210
Going: Min 240mm - Max 355mm l A VA 77
5|OD€ (2R+G)J Max 550 - Min 700 Y 11470 vl 5640 W 5,670 W 2.300
For stairways serving non-habitable room used / 11 M M
infrequently, refer to table 11.2.2(b). 250 90 ?0
1,500- 2,400 fmber
AW screen I pefereoeoas
Landings to comply with Clause 11.2.5 and be a 1700h 1,500 - 600 LND'G 600- 3,000
minimum of 750mm deep measured 500mm from timber Fw Commf AW VB e
the inside edge of the landing. . . screen A/C_ | 1100h timber screen 290m [ . .
= f ff ffuoj Z— % y — T = 8?? ft fT >
Slip resistance of treads, nosings and ramps to RS o~ N
comply with Clause 11.2.4. I TIMBER
o 1LAN DINZG
. o 1 4.50m 3 ]
Heights of rooms & other spaces N g E 3
o S [E]% o ]| KITCH GARAGE =k S
10.3.1 of NCC 2022 g ] ERNITN = timber doncrete S
¢ ™ N . — (sp}
Heights of rooms and other spaces must not be less < 4o timber o
than; o _ v
(a)in a habitable room excluding a kitchen - 2.4 m; and 8 I o o /g o
(b)in a kitchen - 2.1 m; and . > ‘ = [~ 870 o. . :
(c)in a corridor, passageway or the like - 2.1 m; and == ==9 | < I { N S N
(d)in a bathroom, shower room, laundry, sanitary N N NH. - HAMY , ENTRY N ™
compartment, airlock, pantry, storeroom, garage, car S o) I ® timber _. 5 PORCH ©c R B 18
parking area or the like - 2.1 m; and S N S 720 5 concrete o™ o P |~
(e)in a room or space with a sloping ceiling or o TN g & 314 m? ol @
projections below the ceiling line within- See NCC - o 870 O;; N
directly for these items -~ M o L= == 5
(f)in a stairway, ramp, landing, or the like - 2.0 m 870 8 0
measured vertically above the nosing line of ° S A
stairway treads or the floor surface of a ramp, 8 o g = 3:
landing or the like. ~ = . = - o
< ! = BED 2 BED 1 S X
If required onsite, the builder may work within the 2 - LtI_WbNG carpet o carpet 2
tolerances of the above as specified within the NCC 11‘;“338,;7 g 3 S
2022 Vol Il. Builder to contact Pinnacle before qH FFL: 84,500 & z; And
undertaking works. N CH:2400 M ©) g< o~
= =~ SF O : T T 1 T '}L O > >
~J ~ NN ST I T I Q;T [EN N N
:
1,500 - 900 1,500 - 900 1,200- 2,100 1,000 - 900 600-2,100
AW AW AW AW OBSC AW
250 90 90 90 90 90 90
I I Iy I I W I
1,500 11 4,530 M 1,890 M1,020M1,0207M 890 M 1,600 M 2,300
Y Y I I I 90
1 11 M 3,000 M 2,000 M 3,800
% vl W W W
7 1 M M V510190 3,200
%
7 15,540
Total Floor Area 114.33m2
Timber Landing 4.50m?
Concrete Landing 2.30m?
Porch 3.14m?
PINNACLE DRAFTING & DESIGN . ’ f . sue escripti These drawing are tf ty of Pinnacle Drafting & Design Pty Ltd, reproducti hole or part is
e U2 - Floor Plan Scale: Proposal: Multiple Dwellings Date:  26/11/24 e D e e e
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JAMES HARDIE SCYON AXON

CLADDING, PAINT FINISH, CUSTOM ORB' SHEET METAL ROOF

PITCHED @ 22.5°

INSTALLED WITH A VENTILATED
CAVITY, CB 'SHALE GREY" - CB SHALE GREY
N O I s e — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
CL | L H
450 .
O/H| & \ H
O E \\ // E
g i L i SELECTED BRICK VENEER
o H H - AB "YARRA TOORAK" OR SIMILAR
+84,500 E |:| i i === a1
0 Ground L e e s s DRIVEWAY
MGL
U2 - East Elevation 1:100
RL: 88.845 '"CUSTOM ORB' SHEET METAL ROOF
PITCHED @ 22.5°
< - - - — - - — - - - -~ — - CB SHALE GREY
}7
T
O
]
T -~ - A B T B HH R L L B L HH A T — — — — — — — — — — — —
O
218 | cL
980 1700H TIMBER SLATTED
S 2 SCREEN, MAX 25% SELECTED BRICK VENEER
N TRANSPARENCY - AB "YARRA TOORAK" OR SIMILAR
>
<
>
+84500 e I T W N e e e e e e |
0 Ground
R ¢ BALUSTRADE TO COMPLY
~ - - - - - - - - - T T T T T T T T T T WITH NCC PART 11.3.4 AND
BE NOT LESS THAN 1m

ABOVE FFL OR 865mm FOR
RAMPS AND NOSINGS

STAIRS TO NGL

U2 - West Elevation 1:100

'CUSTOM ORB' SHEET METAL ROOF RL: 88,845
PITCHED @ 22.5°
- CB SHALE GREY

SELECTED BRICK VENEER
- AB "YARRA TOORAK" OR SIMILAR

1700H TIMBER SLATTED
SCREEN, MAX 25%
TRANSPARENCY
AT 77777777777777777777777777 1 L - H L L4 LU HEH | A LA LA L S
CcL ! m‘:‘m | —— e T
g e %V‘ wigh A oo | e ey el ] ol Nl
S e e e e e | | EEm== EIE
g S M s HIE
- e IS == == =
| eS| | i s e s W A A1 (5 586 R r—— b e
+84500 § | ENEERES | IS PRSI SRR RS T l;l;ﬂgtwl;1;1;1;1;:;1;1;1;1;1;1‘1‘11éﬁ;
OG d \/—i- \0<f\\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\ . 1 ‘\‘ \‘\‘\‘\\‘F‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\ —_— =
h%"m‘m‘muuuuuuuuw ENIEE e e Y I SR o
B B e e e e e e e | £3
NN : #i%ﬁw:m:‘:uwwwwmwmﬁz —
NGL L L I T T T T T T T T -‘_A_‘_A T r T T T T T J—r E[r 1|
NBN SERVICE TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH "RESIDENTIAL PREPARATION AND W?TAI—%LIJ\ISCTCRIADRETTlolgoﬂrMAPNLS TIMBER SLATTED SCREEN TO 1700 AFL, MAX
INSTALLATION GUIDE FOR SDUS AND MDUS", PCD - y
’ BE NOT LESS THAN 1m ABOVE —— 25% TRANSPARENCY PERMINANTLY FIXED
TO BE INSTALLED MINIMUM OF 410mm AND FFL OR 865mm FOR RAMPS TO WINDOW
MAXIMUM OF 1500mm MEASURED TO THE AND NOSINGS
UNDERSIDE OF BOX.
U2 - North Elevation 1:100
BALUSTRADE TO COMPLY
WITH NCC PART 11.3.4 AND RL: 88,845 'CUSTOM ORB' SHEET METAL ROOF
BE NOT LESS THAN 1m ———— PITCHED @ 22.5°
ABOVE FFL OR 865mm FOR - CB SHALE GREY
RAMPS AND NOSINGS
7
AT 7777777777777777777777 LU HEH | A LA L HEH | A LU H LA | A L L L S
cL i wosll wodlF o Jl W03 | 50
NOTE e A e e e e e | N ‘ = oy SELECTED BRICK VENEER
Clearances between cladding and ground shall comply with Clause 7.5.7 of the NCC 8 1700H TIMBER SLATTED 1 : 1 : 1 VR : ; : \\ / ; ; : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : i : i NN iaNANadaNaRRRaRas H - AB "YARRA TOORAK" OR SIMILAR
2022 and shall be a minimum clearance of: 5 SCREEN, MAX 25% — === VIS o
100mm in low rainfall intensity areas or sandy, well-drained areas; or 50mm above N TRANSPARENCY e S e e e e B e e
impermeable areas that slope away from the building; or 150mm in any other case. 1:1:1:‘L:::1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:ll‘n:HL:AL:L:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:::::::
Wall cladding must extend a minimum of 50 mm below the bearer or lowest +8450 [ %:’H‘ ‘ ﬁ‘r: : | : | :J\ FP: \FT‘T\ :T: E = i ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
horizontal part of the suspended floor framing. 0 Ground —— BERAN S R A SRR RN NSRS
MGL
U.N.Oin builders specifications or located in saline environments or if using a glazed FALL GROUND AWAY FROM HOUSE A
finish brick, brickwork is to be installed in stretcher bond pattern with raked joints. MINIMUM OF 50mm OVER THE FIRST
As per NCC parts 11.3.7 and 11.3.8, Aslzgg%m@nclch‘;o%g%igﬁggg \(/&V'FTigH
Openable windows greater than 4m above ground level are to be fitted with a device ’ o 33 35
to limit the opening or a suitable screen so a 125mm sphere cannot pass through, and o
withstand a force of 250N. Except for bedrooms, where the requirement is for
heights above 2m. .
All stairs to be constructed in accordance with NCC 2022 Vol Il Part 11.2.2 U 2 h S out h E | evation 1 . 1 O O
Riser: Min 115mm - Max 190mm Going: Min 240mm - Max 355mm
Slope (2R+G): Max 550 - Min 700
PINNACLE DRAFTING & DESIGN . . . . . it These drawing are th ty of Pinnacle Drafting & Design Pty Ltd, ducti hol art i o
3 Abernent Wy, Cambridae 7170 U2 - Elevations Scae: Proposal: Multiple Dwellings Date:  26/11/24 s e b e a0
Y 8 1:100 X ) X Drawnby: JSM/RZ/SH DA-01 03/02/25 RFI Amendments all drawings and documentation by Engineers, Surveyors and any other consultants referred to within BUILDING DESIGNERS
0362484218 : @A2 Client:  Huntingfield Developments DA-02 12/03/25 RFI Amendments this drawing set as well as any CLC and/or permit documentation. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS: ASSOCIATON OF AUSTRALI
A dmi . ledrafti Job No: 092-2021 DA-03 20/03/25 RFI Amendments All Contractors are to verify dimensions on site before commencing any orders, works or requesting/
admin@pinnacledrafting.com.au - Pg. No: . i i . ducing shop drawings. ANY AND ALL DISCREPANCIES DISCOVERED BY OUTSIDE PARTIESARE
i p@?npnadedraftmg cgom u Revision: DA-02 ;3 02 Address: 7 Silvergum Street, Brighton 7030 Engineer: Peter Henry ?SB%CQSOSUOSHP%‘)”T%E ATTENTION OF THE PINNACLE DRAFTING & DESIGN PTY LTD. <°~
Licence: CC6073Y Approvedby: N ) pulding surveyor: LTBS Lydenbuiders




% Access Panel Unit Legend

. ) . Type A - U2
Articulation Joint ype

Smoke Alarm TypeB-U1& U3

Type C - U4 & U6
Construction of sanitary ype
compartments 10.4.2 of NCC 2022 Type D - U5 & U7

The door to a fully enclosed sanitary compartment

must -

open outwards; or

slide; or

be readily removable from the outside of the
compartment.

unless there is a clear space of at least 1.2 m,
measured in accordance with Figure 10.4.2 of NCC
2022 Vol Il, between the closet pan within the
sanitary compartment and the doorway.

Note: Safe Movement & Egress
Openable windows greater than 4m above the
surface below are to be fitted with a device to limit
opening or a suitable screen so a 125mm sphere

cannot pass through. Except for Bedrooms, where
the requirement is for heights above 2m. Refer to
clauses 11.3.7 and 11.3.8 of NCC 2022 for further
information on suitable protective devices.

Note: Paved Areas
All paths and patios to fall away from dwelling.

Note: Stair Construction
All stairs to be constructed in accordance with NCC

y 18,460 y
Vol Il 2022 Part 11.2.2: 1\ \L
Riser: Min 115mm - Max 190mm ! Yy 5,480 " 3.090 J 1,990 |y 2,000 | 3,600 /100
Going: Min 240mm - Max 355mm / 17 M M V9o M 90
Slope (2R+G): Max 550 - Min 700 ) 1,500 )y 4,880 600) Jy 1,980 /1,020 41,020 )y 1,380 |y 1,500 |} 2,340 ) 1.360 |
For stairways serving non-habitable room used 1 1 1100h 4 i i i i M M /
infrequently, refer to table 11.2.2(b). 250 et 70 70 70 70 70 70 70
1700h 1,500 - 2,400 1,500 - 600 1,200-2,100 1,000 - 600 1,000- 600 400-2,100
Landings to comply with Clause 11.2.5 and be a 2 timbeg ﬁA ASC ASC "
an ! N : wn tap timber screen h timber screen
minimum of 750mm deep measured 500mm from e E—— sereen 5 " s - - , - 44 . : [ JENEEEN AN N
the inside edge of the landing. S o O 1 : I N 1 1 1 I 1 1 I ﬂ £>< S S
Sl f d d | TIMBER >< g
ip resistance of treads, nosings and ramps to i Tz
comply with Clause 11.2.4. o ILANDING | S Elys S
ISl 1 4.50m S o )
o o I = N KITCHEN ‘ o ~
: ST . BED 2
Heights of rooms & other spaces o o S 3 timber BED 1 S
o o, = carpet carpet o g
© = ™
10.3.1 of NCC 2022 | DINING /] § ==
Heights of rooms and other spaces must not be less . L timber ] ! g% o
than; N o 870 o N
(a)in a habitable room excluding a kitchen - 2.4 m; and NN 2x920 | i N ox  ° L
(b)in a kitchen - 2.1 m; and %o ol | ETNNTHRNANTINIIND ]| DAt o9 o T
(c)in a corridor, passageway or the like - 2.1 m; and o NS ujig o RAMIAARIATERIARNIEN L PORCH ~o O\ﬁg ) )
(d)ina bathroom, shower room, laundry, sanitary Q S o S 2x620 P/H ENTRY - |concrete o o 9 R
compartment, airlock, pantry, storeroom, garage, car ol N @’ HALL timber 2.15 m2 S I N
parking area or the like - 2.1 m; and Jio © timber o 5
(e)inaroom or space with a sloping ceiling or = :% N 1 1 L Ox< = =<
projections below the ceiling line within- See NCC - o 570 o\ 870 > ) )
directly for these items o 8 o \g
(f)in a stairway, ramp, landing, or the like - 2.0 m ; — 8 i
measured vertically above the nosing line of =< N o
stairway treads or the floor surface of a ramp, = g ST = = o
landing or the like. Q 2 LIVING BED 3 GARAGE o 2
ST timber carpet concrete 8 o
- ~
If required onsite, the builder may work within the A ] CH:2700
tolerances of the above as specified within the NCC N FFL84‘O(30
2022 Vol II. Builder to contact Pinnacle before oo m
undertaking works. NS . . , . . [ JENEEEN SN
JEN AN SN AN L T T T T PR M AN SN A
E Vo4 MB _NBN B
1,500- 900 1,500 - 900 1,200-2,100 600-3,000
AW AW AW AW
250 90 90
/ i 17 17 I
11,500 11 4,880 N 10,290 M 1,360 1
12 i 17 W a7 I
/ 1 M 3,600 90510190 6,020 230171 1,200 1
| ala I} Wl /a7 I
1 1 { 3,000 90" 101 6,620 11 /
| I
I 18,460 /
Eloor Areas
Total Floor Area 140.76m2
Landing 4.50m?
Porch 2.15m?2
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% Access Panel

Articulation Joint
Smoke Alarm

Construction of sanitary
compartments 10.4.2 of NCC 2022

The door to a fully enclosed sanitary compartment

must -

open outwards; or

slide; or

be readily removable from the outside of the
compartment.

unless there is a clear space of at least 1.2 m,
measured in accordance with Figure 10.4.2 of NCC
2022 Vol Il, between the closet pan within the
sanitary compartment and the doorway.

Note: Safe Movement & Egress
Openable windows greater than 4m above the
surface below are to be fitted with a device to limit
opening or a suitable screen so a 125mm sphere
cannot pass through. Except for Bedrooms, where
the requirement is for heights above 2m. Refer to
clauses 11.3.7 and 11.3.8 of NCC 2022 for further
information on suitable protective devices.

Note: Paved Areas
All paths and patios to fall away from dwelling.

Note: Stair Construction

Unit Legend

Type A- U2

TypeB-U1 & U3

Type C - U4 & U6

Type D -U5& U7

All stairs to be constructed in accordance with NCC 1\ 6,620 1OH 3,000 H
Vol Il 2022 Part 11.2.2: 1200 230 6.020 3 600
Riser: Min 115mm - Max 190mm /WL//WL/ 4%/
Going: Min 240mm - Max 355mm W W 4 880
Slope (2R+G): Max 550 - Min 700 N M
For stairways serving non-habitable room used 20 90
infrequently, refer to table 11.2.2(b). 600- 3,000 1,200- 2,100 1,500 - 900 1,500 - 900
A A A
Landings to comply with Clause 11.2.5 and be a ENERNEYCY - . . . A . A/C . . < SVERNTREN
minimum of 750mm deep measured 500mm from - =34 f : I I : 1 S S
the inside edge of the landing.
Slip resistance of treads, nosings and ramps to LIVING =
comply with Clause 11.2.4. 8 timb =
S || GARAGE BED 3 c:427:<; ~ g
Heights of rooms & other spaces o g concrete carpet s ¢ o
10.3.1 of NCC 2022 L8720 FFL87.500 i ox 2
.O0.1 0 b = -
up = )
Heights of rooms and other spaces must not be less 870 <
than; R — I o sk
(a)in ahgb!tab/e room excluding a kitchen - 2.4 m; and o o 870 o |
(b)in a kitchen - 2.1 m; and o o 8 — ] HALL 8 o o
(c)in a corridor, passageway or the like - 2.1 m; and O N o - concrete E.NTRY timber & — I~ N
) . NI timber T EREN N ™~
(d)in a bathroom, shower room, laundry, sanitary N Oxx == g ©
compartment, airlock, pantry, storeroom, garage, car g S 870 U] =
parking area or the like - 2.1 m; and = 3 | oy M' = O
(e)inaroom or space with a sloping ceiling or N ° J 870 2x920
projections below the ceiling line within- See NCC 0, S
directly for these items A g< DINING 8 o
(f)in a stairway, ramp, landing, or the like - 2.0 m == a KITCH timber S =
N . . ~
measured vertically above the nosing line of N S BED 1 BED 2 timber S = ~
stairway treads or the floor surface of a ramp, ~ ~ el
) : carpet carpet | :
landing or the like. o e o el
S g - Lo
If required onsite, the builder may work within the 2 85@ \/ o
tolerances of the above as specified within the NCC S /\ 3
2022 Vol Il. Builder to contact Pinnacle before ENEREN ] . . , / 2\ . . . ol s 4 -
undertaking works. INEEEEN I 7 i T T i T RN N N
aooA\?vloo i%%eésoco 1,20(;&100 1.50Fov—v<>oo 1‘50%3400
90 90 90 90 90
I I / 7 I I 1 I
M 2,340 M 1,500 M 1,380 M 1,020M 1,020 1,980 M 17600 4,880
7% 90 I
3,600 4 2,000 3,090 M 5,480
16,960
Floor Areas
Total Floor Area 140.74m?2
Porch 2.44m?2
Concrete Landing 2.40m?
PINNACLE DRAFTING & DESIGN X . . . escripti These drawing are the property of Pinnacle Drafting & Design Pty Ltd, reproducti hole or part is
7/3 Abernant Way, Cambridge 7170 U4 - Floor Plan Scale: Proposal: Multiple Dwellings Dater - 2¢/11/24 eecrionen stictyforbidaen withautwritien congent, © 2024.These drawings are o be read inconunction with
y,Lambridge . Drawnby: JSM/RZ/SH RFI Amendments all drawings and documentation by Engineers, Surveyors and any other consultants referred to within
1.100 y o~ - - BUILDING DESIGNERS
0362484218 . Huntmgﬁeld De\/e‘opmentS RFI Amendments this drawing set as well as any CLC and/or permit documentation. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS; ASSOCIATION OF AUSTRALIA
P N N & |_ E d lodraf Job No: 092-2021 RFI Amendments All Contractors are to verify dimensions on site before commencing any orders, works or requesting/
admin@pinnacledrafting.com.au Pg. No: . ilver i . oducing shop drawings. ANY AND ALL DISCREPANCIES DISCOVERED BY OUTSIDE PARTIESARE
o p?npnac\edramng cim u AgS 81 Address: 7 Silvergum Street, Brighton 7030 Engineer: Peter Henry ?’OUB%UE’TF?SCJJ(?H;?(‘)”TEHE ATTENTION OF THE PINNACLE DRAFTING &DES\G;J PTYLTD. Q
. ’ ’ . Building Surveyor: LTBS
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JAMES HARDIE SCYON AXON

CUSTOM ORB SHEpﬁTrgAHEJSER22%E RL: 91.845 CLADDING, PAINT FINISH,
_CB SHALE GR‘EY INSTALLED WITH A VENTILATED
k= — = — = T CAVITY,CB 'SHALE GREY'
}_
T
% RETAINING WALL TO ENGINEER'S
T H_m SPECIFICATIONS
oy ————————"\1--—-—————""-""—"——— - — — — — — — — — — — — — W | [ T SN - - — - — — — — — — — — — =~
=5 | cL & =———
9?" O, S I —— CL
X N SELECTED BRICK VENEER g | i 'm:l_ &
s N - 1B PEARL ECO SMOOTH OR SIMILAR HWJ
/ W
< — N
= +87,500
| +87200 | e | e 0 Ground
0 Ground - DRIVEWAY
FALL GROUND AWAY FROM HOUSE A
MINIMUM OF 50mm OVER THE FIRST
1000mm IN ACCORDANCE WITH
AS2870, NCC 2022 PART 3.3.3 & Fig.
3.3.3a
U4 - West Elevation 1:100
— 'CUSTOM ORB' SHEET METAL ROOF
RETAINING WALL TO ENGINEER'S o
SPECIFICATIONS PITCHED @ 22.5
- CB SHALE GREY
AV 777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777
CL
o
g
~ SELECTED BRICK VENEER
- 1B PEARL ECO SMOOTH OR SIMILAR
+87500 A Ny B e e e L L oo e o r o e e e e il Y
0 Ground e NGL
FALL GROUND AWAY FROM HOUSE A
MINIMUM OF 50mm OVER THE FIRST
1000mm IN ACCORDANCE WITH
AS2870, NCC 2022 PART 3.3.3 & Fig.
3.3.3a
U4 - East Elevation 1:100
RETAINING WALL TO ENGINEER'S . CUSTOM ORB S{,HEETMETAL ROOF
SPECIFICATIONS RL: 91,845 PITCHED @ 22.5
- CB SHALE GREY
JAMES HARDIE SCYON AXON CLADDING,
PAINT FINISH, INSTALLED WITH A
A /VENTILATED CAVITY,CB 'SHALE GREY'
-~ - A :ﬂj m H eV R T THH T P LR R R R TR R D R T T T LR T - ~
= | i CL
T e ™ o
o B e Vo W wos‘\/uwwz )
= = == e LV, ek ot S
- i e e  NERIRENENISTNEESNNME =R SELECTED BRICK VENEER S
o VolEL Y ey e PR R e e e e e - IB PEARL ECO SMOOTH OR SIMILAR N
o I L e — o e e | SN W A e e B Bt St B B 2t a0 S B S S i s s s === |
1=t e ————— | ——— e e S et e S B St St St et B S s St o S S o S S s S e S | H
oty i 777777 - :i’i’—”éi#ﬂl’iii*ﬁf":9—54‘%3‘%#L%—‘%—JM#‘#S‘L%i%ig%‘,éja‘?u:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1: I8
roun 22 r T e e L e D T e e S e DRI L o L e e e e T O+(§ZOLZJ28
MGL
NBN SERVICE TO BE INSTALLED IN
FALL GROUND AWAY FROM HOUSE A ACCORDANCE WITH "RESIDENTIAL
MINIMUM OF 50mm OVER THE FIRST PREPARATION AND INSTALLATION GUIDE
1000mm IN ACCORDANCE WITH FOR SDUS AND MDUS", PCD TO BE
AS2870, NCC 2022 PART 3.3.3 & Fig. INSTALLED MINIMUM OF 410mm AND
3.3.3a MAXIMUM OF 1500mm MEASURED TO THE
UNDERSIDE OF BOX.
U4 - North Elevation 1:100
'CUSTOM ORB' SHEET METAL ROOF
RL: 91,845 PITCHED @ 22.5°
- CB SHALE GREY
»
AT 77777777777777777777 Lo L H 1 L L L A LA L LU [ LU HEH | A LA LA I O e
NOTE CL . —— ——— = —— ———— = ;
Clearances between cladding and ground shall comply with Clause 7.5.7 of the NCC o}H7ﬁ;E1\1\1‘ e (N e e e e e NG| E====C W e WO e el
2022 and shall be a minimum clearance of: 3 ;E:;:;‘H‘WH‘m‘m‘m‘uw‘;:;:;:;: \\// :;:;:;:;:;:;:;m;: \\/:;:;:; Vo ;:;:;m:: :1:1:1:;:;\ ; i
100mm in low rainfall intensity areas or sandy, well-drained areas; or 50mm above < SELECTED BRICK VENEER e, e S ) e e \H/
impermeable areas that slope away from the building; or 150mm in any other case. N - |B PEARL ECO SMOOTH OR SIMILAR :r‘1*1‘1‘1*111111111111111111111‘lul111111111111111111“1‘111llllﬁhwmjmilﬂﬂllf,lllt‘ﬁil BV | il | NGL
B e e e e e e e R |
Wiall cladding must extend a minimum of 50 mm below the bearer or lowest N e e e e e e e s e o TS
horizontal part of the suspended floor framing. +87500 EE,‘L‘J;L‘L‘?Q e T N
OGrOUnd || T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
U.l_\l.Om' build_ers speci_ﬁcation_s or\ocatgd in saline environments o‘rifusmggglazed MGL FALL GROUND A\)VAY FROM HOUSE A
finish brick, brickwork is to be installed in stretcher bond pattern with raked joints. MINIMUM OF 50mm OVER THE FIRST
As per NCC parts 11.3.7 and 11.3.8, —1000mm IN ACCORDANCE WITH
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Articulation Joint
Smoke Alarm

Construction of sanitary
compartments 10.4.2 of NCC 2022

The door to a fully enclosed sanitary compartment

must -

open outwards; or

slide; or
. be readily removable from the outside of the
compartment.

unless there is a clear space of at least 1.2 m,
measured in accordance with Figure 10.4.2 of NCC
2022 Vol Il, between the closet pan within the
sanitary compartment and the doorway.

Note: Safe Movement & Egress
Openable windows greater than 4m above the
surface below are to be fitted with a device to limit
opening or a suitable screen so a 125mm sphere

cannot pass through. Except for Bedrooms, where
the requirement is for heights above 2m. Refer to
clauses 11.3.7 and 11.3.8 of NCC 2022 for further
information on suitable protective devices.

Note: Paved Areas
All paths and patios to fall away from dwelling.

Note: Stair Construction

Unit Legend
Type A- U2

TypeB-U1 & U3
Type C - U4 & U6

Type D -U5& U7

I 14,040 Y Y
All stairs to be constructed in accordance with NCC / / /
Vol Il 2022 Part 11.2.2: W 3,200 90 15 10)) I I + vl L
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Articulation Joint
Smoke Alarm

Construction of sanitary
compartments 10.4.2 of NCC 2022

The door to a fully enclosed sanitary compartment

must -

open outwards; or

slide; or

be readily removable from the outside of the
compartment.

unless there is a clear space of at least 1.2 m,
measured in accordance with Figure 10.4.2 of NCC
2022 Vol Il, between the closet pan within the
sanitary compartment and the doorway.

Note: Safe Movement & Egress
Openable windows greater than 4m above the
surface below are to be fitted with a device to limit
opening or a suitable screen so a 125mm sphere

cannot pass through. Except for Bedrooms, where
the requirement is for heights above 2m. Refer to
clauses 11.3.7 and 11.3.8 of NCC 2022 for further
information on suitable protective devices.

Note: Paved Areas
All paths and patios to fall away from dwelling.

Note: Stair Construction
All stairs to be constructed in accordance with NCC

Unit Legend

Type A- U2

TypeB-U1 & U3

Type C - U4 & U6

Type D -U5& U7
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% Access Panel

Articulation Joint
Smoke Alarm

Construction of sanitary
compartments 10.4.2 of NCC 2022

The door to a fully enclosed sanitary compartment
must -

open outwards; or

slide; or

be readily removable from the outside of the
compartment.

unless there is a clear space of at least 1.2 m,
measured in accordance with Figure 10.4.2 of NCC
2022 Vol Il, between the closet pan within the
sanitary compartment and the doorway.

Note: Safe Movement & Egress
Openable windows greater than 4m above the

surface below are to be fitted with a device to limit
opening or a suitable screen so a 125mm sphere
cannot pass through. Except for Bedrooms, where
the requirement is for heights above 2m. Refer to
clauses 11.3.7 and 11.3.8 of NCC 2022 for further
information on suitable protective devices.

Note: Paved Areas
All paths and patios to fall away from dwelling.

Note: Stair Construction

All stairs to be constructed in accordance with NCC
Vol Il 2022 Part 11.2.2:

Riser: Min 115mm - Max 190mm

Going: Min 240mm - Max 355mm

Slope (2R+G): Max 550 - Min 700

For stairways serving non-habitable room used
infrequently, refer to table 11.2.2(b).
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Unit Legend
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. e ) FFL 84,450 =] g= Js
Heights of rooms & other spaces o 237 112:33 m? R
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Heights of rooms and other spaces must not be less ff == 5:2 1 T I N SSSO
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measured vertically above the nosing line of 2 glLe concrete timber [[I1L] l o (C:
stairway treads or the floor surface of a ramp, o B 8
landing or the like. ~
If required onsite, the builder may work within the
tolerances of the above as specified within the NCC -~ o~ =8 | I 1 I 1 o=~ — & %
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All stairs to be constructed in accordance with NCC 2022 Vol Il Part 11.2.2 .
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Symbol Name Qty Pot Size Height Spread
%{% Abelia sp. 24 6000 1,000
(\ //) Acer sp 7 200mm 4,000 3,000
%}% Anigozanthos sp. 17 6,000 1,000
Callistemon sp. 4 6,000 2,000
Dianella tasmanica 24 6,000 1,000
Eremophila sp. 24 6,000 1,200
Grevillea sp. 4 6,000 2,500
£ Hebesp, 3 6000 1200
Lavandula sp. 11 6,000 1,500
* Lomandrasp. 2 6,000 1,000

Notes

1. Liase with superintendent where clay

KE

BRI-S12.7.2 A1

. | - 1treeinthe private open space of
- each dwelling which can grow to a
minimim height of 3m and a minimum

spread of 2m at maturity.

() - Denotes potted plant within
Easement

Plants have been selected to be drought tolerant and low maintenance once

established, it is recommended that a dripper system or similar be put into place until
established. Plant locations are indicative and may be altered where suitable growing

conditions cannot be met. Garden areas to be mulched with 75mm cover of selected
mulch and plants are to fertilised 6 monthly or where required until established.
Garden edges are to be timber, steel, or brick. Plantings that are unsuccessful will be

replaced where required.

or ground water is encountered
during excavation of planting hole.

2. Tree supports:
- Trees <3m high use stakes
- Trees >3m high use guy wires

4
\\
3. Place plants uprightand in centre of \\

hole.

)
]
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TasWater

Amended Submission to Planning Authority

@

Notice
Application details
Council Planning Permit No. DA 2024/234
Council notice date 17/12/2024
TasWater Reference No. TWDA 2024/01453-BTN
Date of response 23/12/2024
Amendment date 26/03/2025
TasWater Contact Timothy Carr
Phone No. 0419 306 130
Response issued to
Council name BRIGHTON COUNCIL
Contact details development@brighton.tas.gov.au
Development details
Address 7 SILVERGUM ST, BRIGHTON
Property ID (PID) 9255376
Description of development Multiple dwellings x 7

Schedule of drawings/documents

Prepared by Drawing/document No. Revision No. Issue date
Pinnacle Drafting Site Plan / A0.02 DA-02 20/03/2025
Pinnacle Drafting Landscaping Plan / L.O1 DA-02 20/03/2025

Pursuant to the Water and Sewerage Industry Act 2008 (TAS) Section 56P(1) TasWater imposes
the following conditions on the permit for this application:

CONNECTIONS, METERING & BACKFLOW

1. A suitably sized water supply with metered connections and sewerage system and
connections to the development must be designed and constructed to TasWater's
satisfaction and be in accordance with any other conditions in this permit.

Tasmanian Water & Sewerage Corporation Pty Ltd

GPO Box 1393 Hobart, TAS 7001

development@taswater.com,.au

ABN: 47162 220 653 Page 10of 3
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Y TasWater

2. Any removal/supply and installation of water meters and/or the removal of redundant
and/or installation of new and modified property service connections must be carried out
by TasWater at the developer’s cost.

3. Prior to commencing construction /use of the development, any water connection utilised
for construction/the development must have a backflow prevention device and water
meter installed, to the satisfaction of TasWater.

TREES NEAR TASWATER PIPES

4, Trees with a canopy diameter of 2m or greater located within 2m of existing or proposed
TasWater sewerage infrastructure must have the root system contained within a tub,
raised garden bed or other suitable root barrier system designed to mitigate the potential
for the tree roots to infiltrate the pipe trench and/or the pipe.

DEVELOPER CHARGES

5. Prior to TasWater issuing a Certificate(s) for Certifiable Work (Building) and/or (Plumbing),
the applicant or landowner as the case may be, must pay a developer charge totalling
$7,028.00 to TasWater for water infrastructure for 4.00 additional Equivalent Tenements,
indexed by the Consumer Price Index All groups (Hobart) from the date of this Submission
to Planning Authority Notice until the date it is paid to TasWater.

6. Prior to TasWater issuing a Certificate(s) for Certifiable Work (Building) and/or (Plumbing),
the applicant or landowner as the case may be, must pay a developer charge totalling
$9,224.25 to TasWater for sewerage infrastructure for 5.25 additional Equivalent
Tenements, indexed by the Consumer Price Index All groups (Hobart) from the date of this
Submission to Planning Authority Notice until the date it is paid to TasWater.

7. In the event Council approves a staging plan, prior to TasWater issuing a Certificate(s) for
Certifiable Work (Building) and/or (Plumbing) for each stage, the developer must pay the
developer charges commensurate with the number of Equivalent Tenements in each stage,
as approved by Council.

DEVELOPMENT ASSESSMENT FEES

8. The applicant or landowner as the case may be, must pay a development assessment fee
of $403.51 to TasWater, as approved by the Economic Regulator and the fees will be
indexed, until the date paid to TasWater.

The payment is required within 30 days of the issue of an invoice by TasWater.

General

For information on TasWater development standards, please visit
https://www.taswater.com.au/building-and-development/technical-standards

For application forms please visit
https://www.taswater.com.au/building-and-development/development-application-form

Developer Charges

For information on Developer Charges please visit the following webpage -
https://www.taswater.com.au/building-and-development/developer-charges
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\ TasWater

Water Submetering

As of July 12022, TasWater’'s Sub-Metering Policy no longer permits TasWater sub-meters to be
installed for new strata developments. Please ensure plans submitted with the application for
Certificate(s) for Certifiable Work (Building and/or Plumbing) reflect this. For clarity, TasWater
does not object to private sub-metering arrangements. Further information is available on our
website (www.taswater.com.au) within our Sub-Metering Policy and Water Metering Guidelines.

Trees near TasWater Pipes

Section 56X(1) of the Water and Sewerage Industry Act 2008 (No. 13 of 2008) states that a
regulated entity (TasWater) may, by notice in writing, require the owner of any land to remove
any tree on that land if the regulated entity reasonably decides that the tree is obstructing or
damaging the regulated entity’s works or that it is likely to obstruct or damage them. The
developer should carefully consider the type of trees planted within the proximity of TasWater
infrastructure to avoid the possibility of removal by TasWater at the owners cost at some time in
the future.

Service Locations

Please note that the developer is responsible for arranging to locate the existing TasWater
infrastructure and clearly showing it on the drawings. Existing TasWater infrastructure may be
located by a surveyor and/or a private contractor engaged at the developers cost to locate the
infrastructure.

(a) A permitis required to work within TasWater's easements or in the vicinity of its
infrastructure. Further information can be obtained from TasWater.

(b) TasWater has listed a number of service providers who can provide asset detection and
location services should you require it. Visit https://www.taswater.com.au/building-and-

development/service-locations for a list of companies.

Declaration ‘

The drawings/documents and conditions stated above constitute TasWater's Submission to
Planning Authority Notice.



http://www.taswater.com.au/
https://www.taswater.com.au/building-and-development/service-locations
https://www.taswater.com.au/building-and-development/service-locations

	7 Silvergum Street, Brighton - DA 03
	Cover Sheet
	Cover Page
	A0.01 Location Plan
	A0.02 Site Plan
	A2.01 U1 - Floor Plan
	A2.02 U1 - Elevations
	A3.01 U2 - Floor Plan
	A3.02 U2 - Elevations
	A4.01 U3 - Floor Plan
	A4.02 U3 - Elevations
	A5.01 U4 - Floor Plan 
	A5.02 U4 - Elevations
	A6.01 U5 - Floor Plan
	A6.02 U5 - Elevations
	A7.01 U6 - Floor Plan
	A7.02 U6 - Elevations
	A8.01 U7 - Floor Plan
	A8.02 U7 - Elevations
	C.01 Parking & Driveway Plan
	L.01 Landscaping Plan
	L.02 Planting Schedule & Details


